FIBER OPTIC
1xN SWITCH
coaxial design
OVERVIEW
sercalo's fiber optic 1xN switches are bidirectional opto-
mechanical switches based on a coaxial design where a
single MEMS mirror redirects light from a common fiber to
one  of  N  ports.  The  MEMS  technology  results  in  low

• Instrumentation
• Test and measurement
 ORDERING INFORMATION
- SC 1x4 - 9 R - 05 FP
Package type
none = standard package
bc = bare component
m = miniature
r = industry compatible
Switch
type
SC
Ports
1x4
1x8
1x12
1x16
1x24
1x32
up to
1x36
Fiber type
9 = SMF28ULTRA
9PM = PM15-U40A
    (Corning Panda fiber)
7 = SM980 for 1050nm
4 = SM600 for 630nm
Other fiber types and
wavelengths upon
request
Fiber sleeve type
B = 250mm bare fibers
R = 8-fibers or
12-fibers ribbon
N = 900 mm sleeve
 (on rSC only)
Pigtail length
Expressed in
decimeters
e.g.:
05 = 50 cm
10 = 100 cm
Connectors type
none = no connectors
FP = FC-PC
FA = FC-APC narrow key
LP = LC-PC
SA = SC-APC
SP = SC-PC
sercalo
  Information in this datasheet is believed to be correct but Sercalo reserves the right to change specifications without notice at any time. [90-1180-15]
Contact:
Sercalo Microtechnology Ltd.
Landstrasse 151
9494 Schaan - Principality of Liechtenstein
Tel. +423 237 57 97 Fax. +423 237 57 48
www.sercalo.com  e-mail: info@sercalo.com
sercalo’s COAXIAL TYPE 1xN switch is non-latching: at power-off it breaks the optical connection
and routing of the common port is not defined. The component is bidirectional, the common port can
be used as input or output. The PM Panda version is offered up to 1x4 ports.
The switch is available in four different variants:
SC: standard size – ribbon fibers
mSC: miniature size – small driver board: 7x40 mm
rSC: compatible with industry pinout